

Anthem Injury Lawyers Founding Partner Obtains Housing Authority Settlement for Clients

Anthem Injury Lawyers Founding Partner Obtains Housing Authority Settlement for Clients

HENDERSON, NEVADA, USA, July 20, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Anthem Injury Lawyers</u> Founding Partner Anthony B. ("Tony") Golden has obtained a \$127,500 settlement for two clients who filed harassment and discrimination complaints against the executive director of the Southern Nevada Housing Authority.

Southern Nevada Housing Authority Commissioners agreed to pay \$110,000 to Pamela Reid, a former executive assistant who accused Williams of age discrimination. Reid was 67 years old and had worked for the agency for nine years when Williams fired her in 2019.

The commissioners agreed to pay \$17,500 to Elizabeth Garcia, who accused Southern Nevada Housing Authority executive director Chad Williams of sexually harassing her while she served as his executive assistant. An independent investigation concluded that Williams and Garcia had "ongoing, consensual, mutually flirtatious and personal relationship."

The Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority has a nine member board of Commissioners that have fiduciary responsibility as well as the responsibility of establishing and overseeing policy for the agency. The five commissioners in attendance voted unanimously to approve the settlement with Reid. Four voted in favor of the settlement with Garcia, while Commissioner Lawrence Weekly, whose nephew once dated Garcia, abstained from voting.

The majority of the settlement will be covered by the housing authority's insurance. The rest will be paid out of the agency's unrestricted non-federal funds. Commissioner Olivia Diaz stated that the settlement would save the agency money in the long run and that the settlements were not an admission of wrongdoing.

Award-winning personal injury law firm Anthem Injury Lawyers are a team of experienced, dedicated personal injury lawyers and case managers based in Henderson, NV serving Henderson, Las Vegas, North Las Vegas, Summerlin, Reno and Clark County. With over 25 years of experience, Anthem specializes in employment law and personal injury claims. They offer complimentary consultations.

Anthem Injury Lawyers has strong ties Southern Nevada. Founding Partner Puneet K. Garg, Esq. and his parents moved to Southern Nevada in 1996. Puneet thereafter graduated from Green Valley High School. After attending the UNLV Honors College for two years, Puneet decided to finish his undergraduate studies in Accounting at the University of Arizona. After obtaining his undergraduate degree, Puneet returned to Southern Nevada and attended the William S. Boyd School of Law at UNLV. Thereafter, Puneet clerked at the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Nevada. After this clerkship, Puneet clerked for the Supreme Court of Nevada.

Prior to founding Anthem Injury Lawyers, Founding Partner Anthony B. Golden, Esq. was also a clerk at the Supreme Court of Nevada. After his Supreme Court clerkship, Anthony joined a national law firm practicing commercial and business litigation. After a few years, Anthony transitioned to a national labor and employment law firm and became a partner at that firm. Anthony specialized in representing large and small businesses.

For more information, contact: (702) 857-6000
PR@AnthemInjuryLaw.com
Anthem Injury Lawyers
3145 St. Rose Parkway
Suite #220
Henderson, Nevada 89052
https://www.antheminjurylaw.com
###

Anthem Injury Lawyers Anthem Injury Lawyers +1 702-857-6000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/522097664

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.